
RESOLUTION 2020- 3t,, 

WHEREAS, it is necessary to designate Holidays to county employees; and 

IT IS THEREFORE RESOLVED AND ESTABLISHED on the tS day of December, 
2020, that the scheduled paid Holidays for the year 2021 are as follows: 

Friday, January 1 ............................................................................................. New Year's Day 

Monday, January 18 ....................................................................................... Martin Luther King, Jr. Day 

Monday, February 15 ..................................................................................... President's Day 

Friday, April 2 .................................................................................................. Good Friday 

Monday, May 31 ............................................................................................. Memorial Day 

Friday, July 2 .................................................................................................... lndependence Day 

Monday, July S ................................................................................................ lndependence Day 

Monday, September 6 ................................................................................... Labor Day 

Monday, October 11 ....................................................................................... Columbus Day 

Thursday, November 11. ................................................................................ Veterans' Day 

Thursday, November 25 .................................................................................. Thanksgiving Day 

Friday, November 26 ....................................................................................... Thanksgiving Day 

Friday, December 24 ........................................................................................ Christmas Eve 

Monday, December 27 ................................................................................... Christmas Day 

Friday, December 31 ...................................................................................... New Year's Eve 

Monday, January 3, 2022 ............................................................................... New Year's Day 

Presented to the Martin County Board of Commissioners; read in full and adopted on the I? day of 
December, 2020. 

MARTIN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

=t2f;ziv 
P•~:L---. 
Aaron Summers z:~~ l~ 
Kevin R. Boyd 

'c . () 
I'~ 

·::> f· · · /1 c· 
Attest: L~. -~-J--;;;, . l Q':fr_:;- · 

Bobbie Abel, Martin County Auditor 


